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Body copy goes here.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
1141 Massachusetts St. • (785) 832-3450

Reservation/Enrollment Hours: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Mon-Fri) 
STAFF	 Ernie Shaw, Director
	 eshaw@lawrenceks.org
	 Mark Hecker, Assistant Director
	 mhecker@lawrenceks.org
	 Jimmy Gibbs, Recreation Operations Manager
	 jgibbs@lawrenceks.org
	 Tim Laurent, Facility Operations Manager
	 tlaurent@lawrenceks.org
	 Roger Steinbrock, Marketing Supervisor
	 rsteinbrock@lawrenceks.org
	 Amy Chavez, Administrative Support
	 Karen Risner, Administrative Support
	 Paula Craig, Administrative Support

CEMETERIES: Oak Hill, Memorial Park, Maple Grove
Inquiries handled at the LPRD Administration Office:  

1141 Massachusetts St. • (785) 832-3451
Hours: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Mon-Fri)

COMMUNITY BUILDING
115 W. 11th St. • (785) 832-7920
Reservation/Enrollment Hours: 

8 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. (Mon-Fri), 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. (Sat)
CODES	

STAFF	 Annette Deghand, Special Populations Supervisor
	 adeghand@lawrenceks.org
	 Jo Ellis, Recreation Instruction Supervisor
	 jellis@lawrenceks.org
	 Paige Moore, Adult Sports Supervisor
	 lmoore@lawrenceks.org
	 Bobby Wilson, Recreation Center Programmer
	 June Morton, Administrative Support
	 Ashlee Roll-Gregory, Administrative Support

EAGLE BEND GOLF COURSE & LEARNING CENTER
1250 E. 902 Road • (785) 748-0600 • 1-877-861-GOLF (4653)

STAFF	 Darin Pearson, Golf Operations Supervisor
	 dpearson@lawrenceks.org
	 Jon Zylstra, Assistant Golf Operations 
	 jzylstra@lawrenceks.org
	 Greg Dannevik, Assistant Golf Operations
	 gdannevik@lawrenceks.org

HOLCOM PARK RECREATION CENTER
2700 W. 27th St. • (785) 832-7940 

Enrollment Hours: 8 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. (Mon-Fri), 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. (Sat)
CODES	 HPRC���������������������������������� Holcom Park Recreation Center
	 GY��������������������������������������������������������������������������Gymnasium
	 BR�����������������������������������������������������������������Wayne Bly Room
	 HR����������������������������������������������������������Louie Heinrich Room

STAFF	 Duane Peterson, Special Events Supervisor
	 dpeterson@lawrenceks.org
	 Lee Ice, Youth Sports Supervisor
	 ice@lawrenceks.org
	 Jamie Reed, Recreation Center Programmer

LAWRENCE INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER
4706 Overland Drive • (785) 832-SWIM (7946) 

Reservation/Enrollment Hours:
7:30 a.m. to 6 p.m. (Mon-Fri), 1 p.m. to 6 p.m. (Sat & Sun)

CODES	 LIAC�����������������������������������Lawrence Indoor Aquatic Center
	 WR��������������������������������������������������������Tom Wilkerson Room
	 CPSE������������������������������������ Competition Pool, Shallow End
	 DWDW����������������������������������������������Diving Well, Deep Water

STAFF	 Lori Madaus, Aquatics Supervisor
	 lmadaus@lawrenceks.org
	 Becky Childers, Assistant Aquatics Supervisor
	 bchilders@lawrenceks.org
	 Rachel Sullivan, Aquatic Programmer II
	 rsullivan@lawrenceks.org
	 Lisa Hughes, Administrative Support

CARL KNOX NATATORIUM
19th and Louisiana Streets (on the campus of Lawrence High School)

CODES	 CKN����������������������������������������������������� Carl Knox Natatorium
	 S&DW����������������������������������������������Shallow and Deep Water

LAWRENCE OUTDOOR AQUATIC CENTER
727 Kentucky St. • (785) 832-7990

CODES	 LOAC������������������������������Lawrence Outdoor Aquatic Center

PARKS AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION
STAFF	 Lynn Applegate, Facilities Maintenance Supervisor
	 (785) 832-7960, lapplegate@lawrenceks.org
	 John Gress, Facilities Maintenance Supervisor
	 (785) 832-7960, jgress@lawrenceks.org
	 Darin Pearson, Supervisor (District 1)
	 (785) 832-7959, dpearson@lawrenceks.org
	 Rowan Green, Park District Supervisor (District 2)
	 (785) 832-7971, rgreen@lawrenceks.org
	 Mitch Young, Park District Supervisor (District 3 & Cemetery)
	 (785) 832-3451, mlyoung@lawrenceks.org
	 Crystal Miles, Horticulture & Forestry Manager
	 (785) 832-7970, cmiles@lawrenceks.org
	 Pat Hennessey, Park District Supervisor (District 4)
	 (785) 832-7979, phennessey@lawrenceks.org

PRAIRIE PARK NATURE CENTER
2730 Harper St. • (785) 832-7980 

Reservation/Enrollment Hours:
9 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Tue-Sat), 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. (Sun), Closed (Mon)

CODES	 PPNC������������������������������������������� Prairie Park Nature Center

STAFF	 Marty Birrell, Nature Interpretive Supervisor
	 mbirrell@lawrenceks.org
	 Andrea Woody, Naturalist
	 awoody@lawrenceks.org

EAST LAWRENCE RECREATION CENTER
1245 E. 15th St. • (785) 832-7950 

Enrollment Hours: 8 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. (Mon-Fri), 10 a.m. to 2 p.m. (Sat)
CODES	 ELRC��������������������������������East Lawrence Recreation Center
	 GY������������������������������������������������������������������������� Gymnasium
	 MPR������������������������������������������������������� Multi-purpose Room
	 MR������������������������������������������������������������������� Meeting Room

STAFF	 Ross Schraeder, Recreation Center Programmer

LAWRENCE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT
	 TDD PHONE (785) 832-3205	 P.O. Box 708, Lawrence, KS 66044-0708

Michael Dever, Mayor
Mike Amyx, Vice Mayor
Jeremy Farmer

Dr. Terry Riordan	
Bob Schumm
David L. Corliss, City Manager

Andy Clayton, Chairperson
Joe Caldwell
LaRisa Chambers-Lochner

Jana Dawson
Kevin Loos
*at time of printing

CITY COMMISSION* PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD

CB������ Community Building
CR1����� Community Room 1
CR2����� Community Room 2
CR3����� Community Room 3
AR�������������������������Art Room

DS������������������� Dance Studio
GY���������������������Gymnasium
WR���������������Wellness Room
CFR��������Conference Room


